

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chairman of Committee

February 14, 2018

Date

Committee on Education.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

SB18-158 be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee on Appropriations with favorable recommendation:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 3, strike "32" and substitute "33.5".
- 2 Page 2, line 7, strike "**24-32-3601.**" and substitute "**24-33.5-2101.**".
- 3 Page 3, line 2, strike "**24-32-3602.**" and substitute "**24-33.5-2102.**".
- 4 Page 3, strike line 20 and substitute "PUBLIC SAFETY RADIOS SYSTEM
5 SERVING THE REGION, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE STATE'S
6 DIGITAL TRUNKED NETWORK, WHICH IS A".
- 7 Page 4, line 15, strike "**24-32-3603.**" and substitute "**24-33.5-2103.**".
- 8 Page 4, line 19, strike "LOCAL AFFAIRS." and substitute "PUBLIC SAFETY.".
- 9 Page 4, line 20, strike "LOCAL".
- 10 Page 4, strike line 21, and substitute "HOMELAND SECURITY AND
11 EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT CREATED IN SECTION 24-33.5-1603.".
- 12 Page 5, line 24, strike "**24-32-3604.**" and substitute "**24-33.5-2104.**".
- 13 Page 5, line 26, strike "LOCAL GOVERNMENT" and substitute "HOMELAND
14 SECURITY AND EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT".
- 15 Page 7, line 3, strike "LOCAL GOVERNMENT" and substitute "HOMELAND

- 1 SECURITY AND EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT".
- 2 Page 7, line 7, strike "24-32-3607." and substitute "24-33.5-2107."
- 3 Page 7, line 17, strike "**24-32-3605.**" and substitute "**24-33.5-2105.**".
- 4 Page 7, line 18, after "(1)" insert "A SCHOOL IS REQUIRED TO HAVE A
5 MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH ITS REGIONAL PUBLIC SAFETY
6 911 ANSWERING POINT FOR RADIO INTEROPERABILITY TO BE ELIGIBLE TO
7 APPLY FOR A GRANT."
- 8 Page 7, line 19, strike "LOCAL GOVERNMENT" and substitute "HOMELAND
9 SECURITY AND EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT".
- 10 Page 8, line 11, after "22-30.5-503.5;" insert "AND".
- 11 Page 8, strike lines 12 through 14.
- 12 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.
- 13 Page 8, line 19, strike "NOVEMBER 1, 2018," and substitute "DECEMBER
14 31, 2018,".
- 15 Page 8, line 25, strike "**24-32-3606.**" and substitute "**24-33.5-2106.**".
- 16 Page 9, line 20, strike "24-32-3608." and substitute "24-33.5-2108."
- 17 Page 9, line 21, strike "**24-32-3607.**" and substitute "**24-33.5-2107.**".
- 18 Page 10, line 1, strike "2023," and substitute "2022,".
- 19 Page 10, line 15, strike "24-32-3608." and substitute "24-33.5-2108."
- 20 Page 10, line 16, strike "**24-32-3608.**" and substitute "**24-33.5-2108.**".
- 21 Page 10, line 17, strike "2024." and substitute "2023."
- 22 Page 10, line 26, strike "32" and substitute "33.5".
- 23 Strike "36" and substitute "21" on: **Page 2**, lines 2, 4, and 7; **Page 4**, lines
24 8, 15, and 25; **Page 7**, lines 5, 9, and 12; **Page 8**, line 22; **Page 10**, lines

1 9, 16, and 25.

** ** ** ** **